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C A N A D A  S U P E R I O R  C O U R T  
(Commercial Division) 

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

N°: 500-11-040900-116 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS 
AMENDED 

KITCO METALS INC. 

PETITIONER 

And 

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 
(FORMERLY RSM RICHTER INC.) 

MONITOR 

 

SERVICE LIST / LISTE DE DISTRIBUTION 
BY EMAIL / PAR COURRIEL 

 

PETITIONER | DÉBITRICE KITCO METALS INC. 
 
Bart Kitner 
Email/Courriel: bkitner@kitco.com 
 
Peter Pappas 
Email/Courriel: ppappas@kitco.com 
 

PETITIONER’S SOLICITOR | PROCUREUR DE LA 
DÉBITRICE 

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON S.E.N.C.R.L. 
 
Me Patrice Benoit 
Email/Courriel: patrice.benoit@gowlings.com 
 
Me Yves Ouellette 
Email/Courriel: yves.ouellette@gowlings.com 
 
Me Alexander Bayus 
Email/Courriel: alexander.bayus@gowlings.com 

 

MONITOR | CONTRÔLEUR RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 
 
Andrew Adessky 
Email/Courriel: aadessky@richter.ca  
 
Gilles Robillard 
Email/Courriel: grobillard@richter.ca  
 
Marc-Vincent Caillé 
Email/Courriel: mvcaille@richter.ca 
 
Antoine Mazloum 
Email/Courriel: amazloum@richter.ca  
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MONITOR’S SOLICITOR | PROCUREUR DU 
CONTRÔLEUR 

WOODS S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP 
 
Me Sylvain Vauclair 
Email/Courriel: svauclair@woods.qc.ca  

SOLICITOR FOR G4S INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS 
(USA), INC. 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
 
Isabelle Desharnais 
Email/Courriel: idesharnais@blg.com 

SOLICITOR FOR HERAEUS METALS NEW YORK 
LLC | PROCUREUR POUR HERAEUS METALS 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT 
 
Me Jean C. Fontaine 
Email/Courriel: jfontaine@stikeman.com  
 
Me Joseph Reynaud 
Email/Courriel: jreynaud@stikeman.com  

JUSTICE CANADA Me Chantal Comtois 
Email/Courriel: chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca 

REVENU QUÉBEC Daniel Cantin 
Email/Courriel: DanielCantin@revenuquebec.ca  

REVENU CANADA Stephen Thibault 
Email/Courriel: stephen.thibault@cra-arc.gc.ca  

SOLICITOR FOR CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF 
INSOLVENCY AND RESTRUCTURING 
PROFESSIONALS (CAIRP) | PROCUREUR POUR 
L’ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE DES 
PROFESSIONNELS DE L’INSOLVABILITÉ ET DE LA 
RÉORGANISATION (ACPIR) 

Mirna Kaddis 
Email/Courriel : Mirna.Kaddis@mcmillan.ca 
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